
BLM STATE FIRE TRAINING OFFICERS 
 

BLM National Fire Training and WFD 
Marlene Eno-Hendren 
Phone: 208-387-5265 
Email: meno@blm.gov 
 
Mark Skudlarek 
Phone: 208-387-5985 
Email: mskudlar@blm.gov 
 
Alaska 
Amy Skraba 
Phone: 907-356-5632 
Email: askraba@blm.gov 

 
Arizona 
Benjamin Evans 
Phone: 314-614-6315 
Email: bevans@blm.gov 
  
California 
Jason Schroeder  
916-350-1443 
jschroeder@blm.gov 

 
Colorado/Wyoming 
Randy Jacks  
Phone: 970-257-4821 
Email: rjacks@blm.gov 

 
Eastern States  
Valerie Kamzalow 
(acting)   
Phone: 970-826-5011 
Email: vkamzalow@blm.gov 

 
 
 
Idaho 
Erin Burkhammer 
Phone: 208-387-5699 
Email: eburkham@blm.gov 

 
Montana 
Ben Patten 
Phone: 406-896-2971 
Email: bpatten@blm.gov 

 
Nevada 
Kris Bruington 
Phone: 775-895-4302 
Email: kbruington@blm.gov 

 
New Mexico 
Elliott Herrera 
Phone: 505-264-9717 
Email: etherrera@blm.gov 
 
Oregon/Washington 
Matt Tellessen 
Phone: 509-867-8589 
Email: mtellessen@blm.gov 

 
Utah 
Cheri Ausgotharp 
Phone: 801-539-4130 
Email: causgoth@blm.gov 

mailto:meno@blm.gov
mailto:askraba@blm.gov
mailto:rjacks@blm.gov
mailto:causgoth@blm.gov

	BLM STATE FIRE TRAINING OFFICERS

